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Rank Bib. Name Class Machine MakeMachine Modelcc Rating Stroke Sub ClassYear P1 P2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Time Gap

  Classic to 250cc (Class 1)  
1 52  Robbie Brown 1A Bsa Bantam D7 175 2 B 1959 10.130 10.475 10.349 10.756 10.133 10.133

2 56  John   Holt 1A DMW Hornet 246 2 C 1965 10.995 11.452 10.644 10.140 10.607 10.140 0.007

3 288  Bill Butler 1A SUZUKI T20 247 2 C 1966 10.234 10.520 10.181 10.201 10.913 10.181 0.048

4 15  Bob Dowty 1A Suzuki T200 230cc 2 C 1967 11.701 12.232 12.161 12.260 12.161 2.028

5 133  Gary Blanshard 1A Triumph T70 250 4 A 1938 13.033 12.788 12.372 12.742 12.432 12.372 2.239

6 51  Trevor Pickering 1A Malanca 125 125 2 C 1972 24.644 13.417 12.793 13.250 12.793 2.660

7 44  will hawkes 1A p&m panther mod 30 special 249 4 A 1933 14.236 13.683 13.683 3.550

8 681  Bobby Bushrod 1A Minarelli 50 50 2 C 1968 18.463 18.663 19.377 20.027 18.663 8.530

  Classic 251cc to 350cc (Class 2)  
1 66  geoff bloor 2A Honda RC172 R 350 4 D 1972 10.767 11.104 10.921 10.854 11.322 10.854

2 162  KEITH RILEY 2A VELOCETTE KSS 348 4 A 1938 11.480 11.186 10.904 11.018 11.105 10.904 0.050

3 59  geoff bloor 2A Velocette KTT Mk8 350 4 B 1947 11.183 11.428 11.850 11.076 11.278 11.076 0.222

4 95  Michael Schofield 2A Ariel Red Hunter 350 4 A 1937 12.076 11.633 11.347 11.436 11.347 0.493

5 500  Brett Slater 2A BSA B40 348 4 D 1962 12.436 11.706 11.815 12.671 11.706 0.852

  Classic 351cc to 500cc (Class 3)  
1 881  simon foster 3A Suzuki T500 499 2 C 1967 8.566 8.557 8.585 8.668 8.431 8.431

2 10  Dave McCoy 3A Norton/Jawa Special 500 4 D 1960 8.759 8.788 8.528 8.558 10.101 8.528 0.097

3 155  Gary Pickering 3A Suzuki T500 497 2 C 1967 9.218 9.165 9.206 9.137 8.994 8.994 0.563

4 332  Daniel Shaw 3A Honda 500 four 498 4 D 1972 10.619 10.523 10.041 9.847 9.509 9.509 1.078

5 54  Andrew Forward 3A Triumph Morado 500 4 D 1964 9.861 9.676 9.537 9.526 9.526 1.095

6 108  Derek Butler 3A Suzuki T-500 492 2 C 1972 12.033 23.347 9.629 11.181 11.278 9.629 1.198

7 524  Tony Whittle 3A Velocette MAC 498 4 D 1970 11.002 10.385 9.911 11.646 11.369 9.911 1.480

8 88  Sid Ormrod 3A Tri Jap 500 4 A 1936 10.519 10.405 10.153 10.176 10.153 1.722

9 168  KEITH RILEY 3A BSA B50 499 4 D 1972 10.338 10.181 10.309 10.244 10.205 10.205 1.774

10 64  Stephen Tansley 3A SUZUKI T500 492 2 C 1971 12.004 9.996 12.184 10.225 11.297 10.225 1.794

11 18  Noah Harrison 3A BSA/JAP Special 500 4 B 1951 10.433 10.311 10.260 10.408 10.260 1.829

12 50  Richard Morgan 3A Rudge Sprinter 499 4 A 1930 11.210 10.850 10.532 10.709 10.537 10.532 2.101

13 48  MR DAVID LEES 3A BSA B50 500 4 D 1972 11.502 39.776 11.707 11.707 3.276

14 371  Sean Kelly 3B Rudge Special 500 4 A 1930 12.139 12.109 12.173 11.828 11.828 3.397

15 43  Gary Blanshard 3A Ariel VH500 500 4 B 1954 12.320 12.038 11.903 12.221 11.903 3.472

16 219  Andy Fitzpatrick 3A Jawa Mettisse 500 4 D 1969 12.463 13.980 12.775 12.495 12.495 4.064

17 191  Rupert Murden 3A Gilera Piuma 500 4 B 1954 16.125 14.635 13.576 13.576 5.145

  Classic over 500cc (Class 4)  
1 321  duncan john dixon 4A Rob North TriumphTrident 749 4 D 1971 9.013 8.849 8.785 9.050 8.527 8.527

2 9  Tony Madgwick 4A Weslake 850 850 4 D 1972 11.362 14.301 9.312 9.589 10.150 9.312 0.785

3 122  Steve Mills 4A BSA Metisse 740 4 D 1970 10.308 9.807 9.700 9.549 9.601 9.549 1.022

4 32  Daniel Shaw 4A Honda 500 four 498 4 D 1972 9.595 9.595 1.068

5 26  Ian Wilcock 4B Triton 750 750 4 B 1957 15.426 10.359 10.014 10.350 10.014 1.487

6 152  Jonathan Swiers 4A Triton Manx 750 4 D 1961 11.285 10.558 10.604 10.256 10.256 1.729

7 68  steve chalfont 4A TRITON 750 750 4 D 1961 10.960 10.506 10.490 10.718 10.490 1.963

8 225  Andy Fitzpatrick 4A Levis 600 600 4 A 1933 10.823 12.322 14.670 10.805 10.805 2.278

9 23  Mark Liver 4B Triumph  Norton Triton 649 4 B 1954 13.044 13.422 12.900 12.537 12.217 12.217 3.690

  Modern - Open Three Wheeler (Class 6)  
1 948  Daniel O'Donoghue 6A kawasaki zzr 1100 4 2004 9.329 8.851 8.769 8.817 9.223 8.769

  Modern - British. European. American. Restricted (B.E.A.R’s) (Class 7)  
1 701  Robert Mercer 7A Triumph Street triple 675 676 4 N/A 2010 7.777 7.889 7.627 7.841 7.893 7.627

2 171  Stuart Green 7A BMW S1000RR 1000 4 N/A 2021 8.812 7.930 7.876 7.876 0.249

3 221  chris barnes 7A Bmw s1000rr 1000 4 N/A 2019 8.320 7.976 8.013 7.991 8.190 7.991 0.364

4 28  DANIEL CROOK 7A TRIUMPH STREET TRIPLE 675 4 N/A 2010 8.662 8.216 8.260 8.091 8.292 8.091 0.464

5 76  Martin Yates 7A Triumph 765 Moto 2 765 4 N/A 2018 9.035 8.861 8.693 9.190 8.327 8.327 0.700

6 74  Nick Scanlon 7B Triumph Daytona 955i 955 4 N/A 2000 9.389 8.741 8.862 8.744 8.733 8.733 1.106
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7 207  Stewart McCulloch 7B Ducati 749 749 4 2005 8.922 9.088 8.952 9.035 8.927 8.927 1.300

8 1175  Keir McKenna 7B KTM 525 510 4 N/A 2004 9.192 9.313 9.250 9.043 9.136 9.043 1.416

9 6  Robert R Bentham 7B Aprilia Tuono 997 4 2004 8.810 8.765 9.374 9.111 9.433 9.111 1.484

10 721  William Hall (Terry) 7A KTM EXC 580 4 N/A 2005 9.031 8.777 9.433 9.115 9.223 9.115 1.488

11 257  Dave Williams 7A Aprilia RSVR1000 Factory 990 4 N/A 2008 9.972 9.831 9.573 9.269 9.269 1.642

12 98  Andy Swift 7B Triumph Street Triple RS 765 4 2017 9.269 9.171 9.533 9.716 9.913 9.533 1.906

13 102  Nigel Beck 7B Triumph Speed Twin 1200 4 N/A 2019 10.310 10.437 10.322 9.646 10.473 9.646 2.019

14 115  Stephen Openshaw 7B Moto Guzzi Balabio 1100 4 N/A 2003 11.052 10.786 10.697 10.879 10.322 10.322 2.695

  Modern - Up to 125cc (Class 8A)  
1 14  Thomas Robinson 8A Aprilia RS125 125 2 N/A 2007 10.742 10.737 10.808 10.615 11.396 10.615

2 63  Andy Lupton 8A Aprilia 125 125 2 N/A 2008 11.755 12.424 10.629 10.991 11.482 10.629 0.014

3 153  Jody Johnson 8A Suzuki RG125 123 2 N/A 1984 17.773 14.113 13.032 13.032 2.417

4 502  Samuel william Cookson ( Sam C 8A Honda CBR 125 125 4 N/A 2013 13.248 13.570 13.487 13.111 13.111 2.496

DNF - Race 2
153  Jody Johnson 8A Suzuki RG125 123 2 N/A 1984 17.773 14.113 13.032

  Modern - Up to 125cc (RWYB) (Class 8B)  
1 145  Sean Mckenna 8B Aprillia RS 125 2 N/A 2006 10.492 10.225 10.294 10.713 10.623 10.294

2 69  stewart Robinson 8B Aprilia Rs125 124 2 N/A 2004 11.325 10.728 10.650 11.096 11.156 10.650 0.356

3 4  Paul Marsh 8B Yamaha TZR 125 125 2 N/A 1987 11.252 11.192 11.314 10.990 11.036 10.990 0.696

4 132  Annette Ridge 8B TZR Yamaha 125 2 N/A 1991 11.520 11.168 11.321 11.778 11.135 11.135 0.841

5 193  Deborah Roberts 8B Yamaha TZR 125 2 N/A 1988 12.517 13.899 11.762 11.307 12.333 11.307 1.013

6 400  Lee Musgrave 8B Aprilia RS125 125 2 N/A 2001 12.713 12.540 12.285 12.148 11.927 11.927 1.633

7 53  David Henry Wilkinson 8B Yamaha RD125LC 124 2 N/A 1984 12.474 12.942 12.594 12.142 12.027 12.027 1.733

8 36  Michael Ridge 8B TZR Yamaha 125 2 N/A 1990 15.723 12.558 13.838 12.171 12.171 1.877

9 258  David madsen 8B Yamaha Rsx 123 2 N/A 1984 15.938 14.880 15.291 16.369 14.880 4.586

10 157  Olivia Madsen 8B Honda Cbr 125 4 N/A 2007 26.226 19.416 19.333 16.408 16.302 16.302 6.008

  Modern - 126cc to 250cc (Class 9)  
1 12  Ian Wilcock 9B Aprilia 250 250 2 N/A 1999 10.055 10.080 9.364 9.542 9.642 9.364

2 247  Adam James Bentley 9A Honda NSRMC16 250 2 N/A 1987 9.197 9.592 9.855 10.658 9.907 9.855 0.491

3 183  Rodney Raines 9A Suzuki RGV 250 2 N/A 1992 10.504 10.254 11.027 10.307 10.149 10.149 0.785

4 271  Michael Bartlett 9A MZ ETZ 250 2 N/A 1982 14.539 12.130 12.072 12.072 2.708

5 33  Paul Ledgard 9A Yamaha RD250LC 249 2 N/A 1984 13.671 12.206 12.099 12.685 12.860 12.099 2.735

6 341  Michael Ridge 9B RGV Suzuki 250 2 N/A 1989 13.325 14.043 13.115 12.788 12.788 3.424

7 104  Nigel Beck 9B Suzuki GT250 249 2 N/A 1976 16.934 16.443 15.288 14.692 15.522 14.692 5.328

  Modern - 251cc to 400cc (Class 10A)  
1 224  Gary Pickering 10A Yamaha Fzr 400 400 4 N/A 1990 9.078 9.083 8.996 8.757 8.789 8.757

2 398  Mick lovelock 10A Ktm Gs350 345 2 N/A 1988 9.377 9.086 8.903 10.937 9.258 8.903 0.146

3 58  Adam James Bentley 10A Honda Vrfnc24 400 4 N/A 1987 9.616 8.919 9.144 9.180 9.032 9.032 0.275

4 195  Michael Schofield 10A Yamaha FZR 400 4 1992 12.446 9.317 9.652 9.317 0.560

5 252  Martin Clarke 10A Honda CBR 400 400 4 N/A 1990 11.409 9.834 9.862 9.816 9.816 1.059

6 331  Paul Ledgard 10A Honda NC30 399 4 N/A 1991 10.478 10.973 10.744 10.531 10.397 10.397 1.640

7 123  John Balmer 10A Yamaha FZR 400 1WG 398 4 N/A 1988 11.533 11.612 10.772 10.877 10.772 2.015

  Modern - 251cc to 400cc (RWYB) (Class 10B)  
1 120  Matthew Brown 10B Yamaha RD350F2 347 2 N/A 1988 9.943 11.218 9.623 9.441 8.608 8.608

2 131  David Rodrigues 10B Yamaha L350 350 2 N/A 1978 12.702 11.448 9.763 10.997 11.273 9.763 1.155

3 30  Ethan Rodrigues 10B Yamaha LC350 350 2 N/A 1978 11.668 11.201 10.844 10.961 10.873 10.844 2.236

4 163  John Holt 10B Kawasaki F9 Bighorn 350 2 H 1975 12.167 11.895 12.401 12.492 12.959 12.401 3.793
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  Modern - Supersport (401cc -600cc) twins to 750cc & 650cc mini twins (Class 11A)  
1 81  Harry Foster 11A Yamaha YPVS special 520 2 N/A 1983 8.257 7.841 7.726 7.897 7.654 7.654

2 212  Andrew Burgin 11A Honda CBR600RR 599 4 2005 9.076 8.417 7.984 7.887 7.827 7.827 0.173

3 632  Keri Morgan 11A Triumph 675 Daytona 675 4 N/A 2015 9.043 8.263 7.960 7.936 7.836 7.836 0.182

4 72  Garry Fretwell 11A Yamaha R6 600 4 N/A 2006 8.889 8.740 8.570 8.672 8.368 8.368 0.714

5 117  Ben Fitzpatrick 11A Honda Cbr rr 600 4 N/A 2006 8.842 8.558 8.487 8.573 8.377 8.377 0.723

6 611  chris cookson 11A suzuki sv650 650 4 2008 9.044 9.919 8.522 8.513 8.386 8.386 0.732

7 8  Lee Robinson 11A Honda Cbr600fy 600 4 N/A 1999 9.637 9.967 8.489 8.720 15.669 8.489 0.835

8 883  Andy Sharp 11A Suzuki Gsxr 600 4 N/A 2007 8.931 9.206 8.596 8.493 8.530 8.493 0.839

9 128  DANIEL CROOK 11A TRIUMPH STREET TRIPLE 675 4 N/A 2010 8.256 7.927 8.625 8.511 8.518 8.511 0.857

10 691  Sam Eckersley 11A Suzuki Sv650 650 4 N/A 2010 9.178 8.877 8.574 8.964 8.858 8.574 0.920

11 113  Chris Banks 11A suzuki sv 645 4 2001 9.073 8.805 8.742 8.899 8.742 1.088

12 211  George Lawson 11A Suzuki SV650 650 4 N/A 2003 10.799 9.015 8.925 8.758 8.758 1.104

13 266  James Eckersley 11A Suzuki SV 650 650 4 N/A 2007 9.022 8.882 8.862 8.966 9.120 8.862 1.208

14 97  tony broome 11A yamaha r6 600 4 N/A 2008 10.709 8.855 8.873 8.908 8.912 8.873 1.219

15 114  Samuel william Cookson ( Sam C 11A Suzuki SV 650 650 4 N/A 2004 9.253 9.061 9.030 8.980 9.259 8.980 1.326

16 541  Mike Hill 11A Yamaha R6 600 4 N/A 2006 10.187 9.862 9.476 10.662 10.018 9.476 1.822

  Modern - Supersport (401cc -600cc) twins to 750cc & 650cc mini twins (RWYB) (Class 11B)  
1 107  Stewart McCulloch 11B Ducati 749 749 4 2005 10.034 8.818 8.727 8.994 8.826 8.727

2 2  William (Bill) Townsend 11B Kawasaki ZXR600 Ninja 599 4 N/A 1997 9.136 10.782 9.555 9.267 9.988 9.267 0.540

3 134  Michael Bartlett 11B Honda CBR 600 600 4 N/A 1998 9.965 9.301 9.320 9.457 9.329 9.320 0.593

4 3  Andrea Johnson 11B Kawasaki ZZR600 599 4 N/A 1992 9.027 12.572 9.892 9.642 10.235 9.642 0.915

5 179  John A Hughes 11B Honda CB500 498 4 N/A 2000 10.928 10.820 10.898 11.371 10.981 10.898 2.171

  Modern - Superbike (601cc – 1000cc) twins & triples to 1200cc (Class 12A)  
1 223  Robert Mercer 12A Suzuki Gsxr1000 999 4 N/A 2005 7.611 7.511 7.461 7.721 7.567 7.461

2 101  Stuart Green 12A BMW S1000RR 1000 4 N/A 2021 8.080 7.816 7.665 7.665 0.204

3 61  chris cookson 12A kawasaki zx10r 1000 4 2016 8.232 7.999 8.000 7.830 7.795 7.795 0.334

4 421  chris barnes 12A BMW S1000RR 1000 4 N/A 2019 12.656 8.001 7.858 7.986 7.858 0.397

5 2121  Andrew Burgin 12A Honda CBR600RR 599 4 2005 8.962 8.188 8.205 8.187 8.076 8.076 0.615

6 631  Keri Morgan 12A Susuzi GSXR1000RR 1000 4 N/A 2016 8.452 8.394 8.227 8.178 8.311 8.178 0.717

7 172  Garry Fretwell 12A Yamaha R6 600 4 N/A 2006 8.919 8.427 8.800 8.299 8.774 8.299 0.838

7 17  Ben Fitzpatrick 12A Honda Cbr rr 600 4 N/A 2006 8.576 8.299 8.670 8.749 8.299 0.838

9 119  Lee Robinson 12A Honda Cbr600fy 600 4 N/A 1999 9.457 8.694 9.264 9.086 8.694 1.233

10 882  Chris Whitlock 12A Kawasaki H2C 750 2 H 1975 9.021 8.850 8.819 9.212 9.029 8.819 1.358

11 166  James Eckersley 12A Suzuki SV650 650 4 N/A 2007 8.941 8.938 9.246 8.852 8.985 8.852 1.391

12 884  Andy Sharp 12A Kawasaki Zx10r 998 4 N/A 2011 10.252 10.121 9.109 9.167 9.109 1.648

13 501  Ian Gallagher 12A Triumph Triple 765 4 N/A 2017 9.123 9.746 9.521 9.123 1.662

14 765  Martin Yates 12A Triumph 765 Moto 2 765 4 2018 8.862 10.766 9.353 9.423 9.342 9.342 1.881

15 91  Ian Gallagher 12A Kawasaki Zx10r 1000 4 N/A 2015 10.443 10.344 10.052 10.052 2.591

16 121  steve standing 12A Honda VTR 1000cc 4 N/A 2001 12.875 12.142 10.664 11.717 10.664 3.203

  Modern - Superbike (601cc – 1000cc) twins & triples to 1200cc (RWYB) (Class 12B)  
1 188  Kyle Rodrigues 12B Honda Fireblade 1000 4 N/A 2005 8.829 8.299 7.854 7.916 7.896 7.854

2 142  dylan james 12B Yamaha R1 998 4 N/A 2003 8.723 8.408 8.231 8.192 8.248 8.192 0.338

3 661  Wayne Ashton 12B Honda Fireblade 998 4 N/A 1998 8.898 8.471 8.270 8.573 8.413 8.270 0.416

4 110  Justin Eckersley 12B Kawasaki ZX10R 998 4 N/A 2005 8.596 8.404 8.278 8.399 8.469 8.278 0.424

5 411  John Moss 12B Yamaha XSR900 847 4 N/A 2016 9.607 13.139 8.493 9.103 9.021 8.493 0.639

6 1  Alan Grindey 12B Honda Fireblade 929rr 929 4 N/A 2000 9.038 49.052 8.585 8.937 9.186 8.585 0.731

7 16  Robert R Bentham 12B Aprilia Tuono 997 4 2004 9.016 14.780 8.681 8.789 8.662 8.662 0.808

8 741  Nick Scanlon 12B Triumph 955i 955 4 N/A 2000 9.054 8.993 8.899 8.914 8.875 8.875 1.021

9 831  Karl Barden 12B Honda Fireblade 900 4 N/A 1995 9.700 9.609 9.836 9.357 9.094 9.094 1.240

10 198  Andy Swift 12B Triumph Street Triple RS 765 4 2017 8.882 9.784 9.129 9.494 9.412 9.129 1.275

11 57  Dave Williams (Bike Change) 12B Aprillia RSVR1000 Factory 990 4 2008 9.259 9.541 9.582 9.180 9.180 1.326

12 7  Andrew marsden 12B Yamaha MT10 999 4 2016 11.363 10.663 9.659 9.571 10.329 9.571 1.717

13 103  Nigel Beck 12B Triumph Speed Twin 1200 4 N/A 2019 10.019 10.049 10.415 10.358 10.049 2.195

  Modern - Powerbike 1001cc and over (Class 13)  
1 112  Paul Craven 13B Ducati Streetfighter V4 1100 4 N/A 2020 8.909 8.607 9.615 9.061 8.481 8.481
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2 230  michael desmond 13A Aprilia Tuono 2012 N/A 1000 9.869 26.793 8.937 11.431 9.937 8.937 0.456

3 13  Chris Banks 13B suzuki drz special 1299 4 2002 9.900 9.652 9.787 9.334 9.334 0.853

  Modern - Supermoto (No capacity limit) (Class 14)  
1 515  Patrick Dolan 14 Hinda CR500 491 2 N/A 1995 8.882 8.760 8.962 8.418 8.448 8.418

2 73  Sam Eckersley 14 Husqvarna 701 693 4 N/A 2021 8.660 8.820 8.643 8.850 8.612 8.612 0.194

3 99  Colin Reid 14 Husqvarna Nuda R 898 4 N/A 1988 9.433 10.052 9.270 8.893 8.665 8.665 0.247

4 521  William Hall (Terry) 14 KTM SX-F 450 4 N/A 2013 9.000 9.007 9.045 8.831 9.194 8.831 0.413

5 565  Mick lovelock 14 Husaberg Fe470 470 4 N/A 2003 9.194 8.987 9.037 9.547 9.281 9.037 0.619

6 175  Keir McKenna 14 KTM 525 510 4 N/A 2004 9.253 9.209 9.113 9.263 9.426 9.113 0.695

  Sub Class : A  
1 88  Sid Ormrod 3A Tri Jap 500 4 A 1936 10.519 10.405 10.153 10.176 10.153

2 50  Richard Morgan 3A Rudge Sprinter 499 4 A 1930 11.210 10.850 10.532 10.709 10.537 10.532 0.379

3 225  Andy Fitzpatrick 4A Levis 600 600 4 A 1933 10.823 12.322 14.670 10.805 10.805 0.652

4 162  KEITH RILEY 2A VELOCETTE KSS 348 4 A 1938 11.480 11.186 10.904 11.018 11.105 10.904 0.751

5 95  Michael Schofield 2A Ariel Red Hunter 350 4 A 1937 12.076 11.633 11.347 11.436 11.347 1.194

6 371  Sean Kelly 3B Rudge Special 500 4 A 1930 12.139 12.109 12.173 11.828 11.828 1.675

7 133  Gary Blanshard 1A Triumph T70 250 4 A 1938 13.033 12.788 12.372 12.742 12.432 12.372 2.219

8 44  will hawkes 1A p&m panther mod 30 special 249 4 A 1933 14.236 13.683 13.683 3.530

  Sub Class : B  
1 26  Ian Wilcock 4B Triton 750 750 4 B 1957 15.426 10.359 10.014 10.350 10.014

2 52  Robbie Brown 1A Bsa Bantam D7 175 2 B 1959 10.130 10.475 10.349 10.756 10.133 10.133 0.119

3 18  Noah Harrison 3A BSA/JAP Special 500 4 B 1951 10.433 10.311 10.260 10.408 10.260 0.246

4 59  geoff bloor 2A Velocette KTT Mk8 350 4 B 1947 11.183 11.428 11.850 11.076 11.278 11.076 1.062

5 43  Gary Blanshard 3A Ariel VH500 500 4 B 1954 12.320 12.038 11.903 12.221 11.903 1.889

6 23  Mark Liver 4B Triumph  Norton Triton 649 4 B 1954 13.044 13.422 12.900 12.537 12.217 12.217 2.203

7 191  Rupert Murden 3A Gilera Piuma 500 4 B 1954 16.125 14.635 13.576 13.576 3.562

  Sub Class : C  
1 881  simon foster 3A Suzuki T500 499 2 C 1967 8.566 8.557 8.585 8.668 8.431 8.431

2 155  Gary Pickering 3A Suzuki T500 497 2 C 1967 9.218 9.165 9.206 9.137 8.994 8.994 0.563

3 108  Derek Butler 3A Suzuki T-500 492 2 C 1972 12.033 23.347 9.629 11.181 11.278 9.629 1.198

4 56  John   Holt 1A DMW Hornet 246 2 C 1965 10.995 11.452 10.644 10.140 10.607 10.140 1.709

5 288  Bill Butler 1A SUZUKI T20 247 2 C 1966 10.234 10.520 10.181 10.201 10.913 10.181 1.750

6 64  Stephen Tansley 3A SUZUKI T500 492 2 C 1971 12.004 9.996 12.184 10.225 11.297 10.225 1.794

7 15  Bob Dowty 1A Suzuki T200 230cc 2 C 1967 11.701 12.232 12.161 12.260 12.161 3.730

8 51  Trevor Pickering 1A Malanca 125 125 2 C 1972 24.644 13.417 12.793 13.250 12.793 4.362

9 681  Bobby Bushrod 1A Minarelli 50 50 2 C 1968 18.463 18.663 19.377 20.027 18.663 10.232

  Sub Class : D  
1 321  duncan john dixon 4A Rob North TriumphTrident 749 4 D 1971 9.013 8.849 8.785 9.050 8.527 8.527

2 10  Dave McCoy 3A Norton/Jawa Special 500 4 D 1960 8.759 8.788 8.528 8.558 10.101 8.528 0.001

3 9  Tony Madgwick 4A Weslake 850 850 4 D 1972 11.362 14.301 9.312 9.589 10.150 9.312 0.785

4 332  Daniel Shaw 3A Honda 500 four 498 4 D 1972 10.619 10.523 10.041 9.847 9.509 9.509 0.982

5 54  Andrew Forward 3A Triumph Morado 500 4 D 1964 9.861 9.676 9.537 9.526 9.526 0.999

6 122  Steve Mills 4A BSA Metisse 740 4 D 1970 10.308 9.807 9.700 9.549 9.601 9.549 1.022

7 32  Daniel Shaw 4A Honda 500 four 498 4 D 1972 9.595 9.595 1.068

8 524  Tony Whittle 3A Velocette MAC 498 4 D 1970 11.002 10.385 9.911 11.646 11.369 9.911 1.384

9 168  KEITH RILEY 3A BSA B50 499 4 D 1972 10.338 10.181 10.309 10.244 10.205 10.205 1.678

10 152  Jonathan Swiers 4A Triton Manx 750 4 D 1961 11.285 10.558 10.604 10.256 10.256 1.729

11 68  steve chalfont 4A TRITON 750 750 4 D 1961 10.960 10.506 10.490 10.718 10.490 1.963

12 66  geoff bloor 2A Honda RC172 R 350 4 D 1972 10.767 11.104 10.921 10.854 11.322 10.854 2.327

13 500  Brett Slater 2A BSA B40 348 4 D 1962 12.436 11.706 11.815 12.671 11.706 3.179

14 48  MR DAVID LEES 3A BSA B50 500 4 D 1972 11.502 39.776 11.707 11.707 3.180

15 219  Andy Fitzpatrick 3A Jawa Mettisse 500 4 D 1969 12.463 13.980 12.775 12.495 12.495 3.968
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Rank Bib. Name Class Machine MakeMachine Modelcc Rating Stroke Sub ClassYear P1 P2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Time Gap

  Sub Class : H  
1 882  Chris Whitlock 12A Kawasaki H2C 750 2 H 1975 9.021 8.850 8.819 9.212 9.029 8.819

2 163  John Holt 10B Kawasaki F9 Bighorn 350 2 H 1975 12.167 11.895 12.401 12.492 12.959 12.401 3.582


